
 
2016 Georgia Banking School 

Faculty Directory 

 

Allen Amason 

Dean, College of Business Administration 

Georgia Southern University 

Statesboro, GA   

912.478.2622 

aamason@georgiasouthern.edu 

Dawn Bennett-Alexander 

Terry College of Business, University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.542.3657 

dawndba@uga.edu 

Matthew L. (Matt) Bishop 

Director 

J.W. Fanning Institute for Leadership Development 

University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.542.1108 

mlbishop@fanning.uga.edu 

Darron Burnette 

President & CEO 

Sea Island Bank 

Statesboro, GA   

912.489.9319 

darronburnette@seaislandbank.com 

Michael Chriszt 
Vice President and Public Affairs Officer 
Dept. of Public Affairs 
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 
Atlanta, GA  
404.498.8267 
michael.chriszt@atl.frb.org 
 
 
 

Rod Coffin 
Special Agent  
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
404.679.6226 
roderick.coffin@ic.fbi.gov 
 
R. Dallis (D) Copeland, Jr. 
Executive Vice President and Chief Community 
Banking Officer  
Synovus Bank 
Columbus, GA  
dcopeland@synovus.com 
 

Steve Cross 

Group Vice President and Regional Security Manager 

SunTrust Bank 

Atlanta, GA   

678.618.9704 

steve.cross@suntrust.com 

Marcus Cunha 

Associate Professor of Marketing 

University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.542.3762 

cunhamv@uga.edu 

Chandler Dennard 

Bulloch Academy 

Statesboro, GA   

912.536.9386 

cdennard@bullochacademy.com 

Cal Evans 

Market Intelligence Director 

Synovus Financial 

Columbus, GA   

706.644.8084 

calevans@synovus.com 



 
Amber Farley 

Executive Vice President , FMS Social 

Financial Marketing Solutions 

Franklin, TN   

615-591-2073 

amber@financialmarketingsolutions.com 

Peter Faser 

Group Head, Correspondent Banking 

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey 

Atlanta, GA   

404.439.7356 

peter.faser@suntrust.com 

Charles Robert Fennell, Mr. (Bo) 

CFO 

Altamaha Bank and Trust Company 

Vidalia, GA 

912.538-9167 

bfennell@altamahabank.com 

Mike Forsyth 

Market Manager 

DBSI, Inc. 

Chandler, AZ   

214.587.9528 

mforsyth@dbsi-inc.com 

Lee Garrett 

Executive Vice President 

Liberty First Bank 

Monroe, GA   

770.207.3006  

Lee.garrett@libertyfirst.us 

Kemp Gaskill 

VP and Trust Officer 

First American Bank and Trust Company 

Athens, GA   

706.354.5059 

kemp@firstamericanishere.com 

Steve Greene 

Managing Member 

Matthews & Greene, LLC 

Alpharetta, GA   

770.206.3371 

sgreene@matthewsgreene.com 

Dawn Griffin 

President & CEO 

Liberty First Bank 

Monroe, GA   

770.207.3007 

dawn.griffin@libertyfirst.us 

James Hanna 

Portfolio Manager 

North Reef Capital, LLC 

Laguna Beach, CA   

jameshanna000@gmail.com 

Chad Hargrove 

CFO & COO  

The National Bank of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.612.9072 

chargrove@tnbg.net  

David Hart 

Managing Director 

Sun Trust Bank 

Atlanta, GA   

404.926.5180 

david.hart@suntrust.com 

Amy Hennessy 

Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 

Atlanta, GA   

404.498.8267 

amy.hennessy@atl.frb.org 

Audrey Hollingsworth 

Hollingsworth Group 

audrey@hollingsworth-group.com 



 
 

Thomas Hollingsworth 

Shareholder 

Blasingame, Burch, Garrard & Ashley, P.C. 

Athens, GA   

706.354.4000 

tfh@bbgbalaw.com 

C. William (Bill) Hopper 

President & CEO 

The National Bank of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.335.3122 

bhopper@tnbg.net 

Robert E. (Rob) Hoyt 

Moore Chair and Professor of Risk Management and 

Insurance 

Department Head, Insurance, Legal Studies, & Real 

Estate 

Terry College of Business, University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.542.4290 

rhoyt@uga.edu 

 

John Hund 

Assistant Professor of Finance 

Terry College of Business, University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

jhund@uga.edu 

Bill Inabinet 

Assistant Vice President 

Athens First Bank & Trust 

770.267.4929 

billinabinet@afbtbank.com 

Walker Jordan 

Senior Vice President 

Bank of Monticello 

Monticello, GA   

706.468.6418 

walkerj@bankofmonticelloga.com 

Rhodes McLanahan 

EVP/COO 

First American Bank and Trust Company 

Athens, GA   

706.354.5093 (direct) 

Rhodes@firstamericanishere.com 

Steve Moore 

Founder 

Bank Compliance Services, LLC 

Avondale Estates, GA   

404.288.3134 

stmoore@ix.netcom.com 

Jeffry Netter 

Chairman, Dept. of Finance 

Georgia Bankers Association Chair,  

University of Georgia 

Brooks Hall 

Athens, GA   

706.542.4450 

jnetter@uga.edu 

David Oliver 

Senior Vice President 

Georgia Bankers Association 

Atlanta, GA   

404.522.1501 

doliver@gabankers.com 

Marisa Anne Pagnattaro 

MEIGS Professor of Legal Studies 

Terry College of Business, University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.583.0459 

pagnatta@uga.edu 

Staci Parker 

Human Resources Manager 

E*TRADE Financial Corporation 

Alpharetta, GA   

678.624.6990 

staci.parker@etrade.com 



 
Chris Pope 

Senior Lecturer in Finance 

University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

706.583.0386 

cpope@uga.edu 

Sheila Ray 

CFO 

State Bank & Trust Company 

Atlanta, GA   

404.239.8684 

Sheila.Ray@statebt.com 

Alex Reed 

Assistant Professor of Legal Studies 

Terry College of Business, University of Georgia 

Athens, GA   

areed@uga.edu 

Jeff Roach 

Owner 

Small Business Resource Associates 

Canton, GA   

770.894.1679 

jkroach@smallbizres.com 

Steven Sanders 

Vice President, Business Banker 

Sea Island Bank 

912.489.9254 

StevenSanders@seaislandbank.com 

Steve Shaw 

VP, Strategic Marketing, Digital Banking Group  

Fiserv, Inc. 

503.746.0786 

steve.shaw@fiserv.com 

 

 

Scott Smith 

Director of Examinations 

Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta 

Atlanta, GA   

404.498.8267 

scott.smith@atl.frb.org 

William R. (Bill) Stump, Jr.  

President & CEO 

Community Bank & Trust - West Georgia 

LaGrange, GA   

706.884.7999 

wstump@communitybankshares.com 

Scott Swafford 

Chief Credit Officer 

United Bank 

Thomaston, GA   

706.646.7360 

sswafford@unitedbank.net 

Ernest W. (Ernie) Swift 

Atlanta, GA   

404.459.0678 

drelk@comcast.net 

Jeff Thomas 

Assistant VP & Director,  

System Center for Auditor Development 

Federal Reserve Bank 

Atlanta, GA   

404.498.8650 

Jeff.Thomas@atl.frb.org 

Lori S. Tucker 

Senior Vice President 

United Bank 

770.567.2534 

ltucker@unitedbank.net 

 

 



 
Ty Turner 

President & CEO 

The Commercial Bank, Divison of Synovus Bank 

Thomasville, GA   

229.584.0940 

tyturner@bankcb.com 

Joel Updegraff 

Managing Director, ALM 

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey 

Memphis, TN   

901.842.3743 

joel.Updegraff@SunTrust.com 

Rachel Woods 

Associate, ALM Group, Fixed Income Research 

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey 

Memphis, TN   

901.842.3743 

rachel.woods@suntrust.com 


